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Maureen V Ward
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CLIENT INFORMATION

/= Full Name - Playing Age =\ Height
Aaron Lockhart 25-29 5ft 6ins

Eye Colour =\ Hair Length
Green ~—/ Short on sides, Longer on top

/> Hair Colour - Nationality =\ Complexion
Light Brown Irish 2/ Fair

~~ Native Accent %) Languages Spoken
Mid Dublin English

~— Accents
()

| —

Spotlight Profile URL: https://app.spotlight.com/6211-3499-0098




BIO

Aaron Lockhart is an actor who has worked professionally in the industry for over 15 years. Aaron has also trained under
some the industry's finest teachers and has recently completed his Master degree in theatre practice, he focused his
thesis on horror theatre which allowed him to focus on some physical aspects of performance for example combat and
stunt training, movement devising, costume making etc, Aaron is a dedicated professional who is an asset to any
production he is apart of.

SKILLS

Prop Making

Mask Making

Special Effects
Makeup

Costume Making
Kickboxing
Skateboarding

Roller Skating

Ice Skating

Stage Combat

Stunt Performin
Stand Up Comedy
Improv
Contemporary Dance
Movement Devising
Writing

Drums

Beginner BassFencing

QUALIFICATIONS

« B.Ain Performing arts from DKIT (Dundalk institute of technology)
+ M.Ain Theatre practice from UCD (University College Dublin)




ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

TITLE ROLE
Video Nasty Skin Head
Bartali's Bicycle Khalid
Herself Tomo
Only When Its Dark Barman
8:15 Steve
The Man Darragh
Toy Soldier Bean
My Brother Keeper Shane
TBA Reconstruction
Series Barman
Red Rock Jesus
Fair City Graham Furlong
Holding Out For A Hero Paddy
Two Tube Himself
Frenemies Himself
Sing Himself
Bombings In Ireland 70's Teen

Who Are You Kidding Show

Eye To Eye Interviewer
Belong To Stand Up Himself & Student
Ice Dilemma Day Himself
Badly Drawn Boy Willie
Teenline Ireland Teenager

Roy Willie

Contestant - Winner Of

FILM
COMPANY

BBC

Bartali Films DAC,
Telegael

Element Pictures

Filmbase

Horseshoe Productions

TV3
RTE
TV3
RTE
RTE
RTE
RTE

TV3

RTE
TV3
TV3
RTE & BBC
TV3, 3E, MTV, The Box,
RTE

DIRECTOR

Christopher Smith
Various

Phyllida Lloyd
Martin Quirk
Pablo Arenillas Donoto
Donoca Rahill
Michael Hayes
Martin Quirk

Various
Various
Various

C. Cowman

C.Cowman

Alan Shannon

Teenline Ireland

YEAR

2025
2022

2019
2016
2015
2014
2011
2011

2021

2016, 2019

2013-2015

2013-2015
2013
2011
2011
2011

2011

2010
2010
2009
2009

2008

2009




TITLE

Fluff
Bring Me Back Alive
Peter/Entity Peter

The Importance Of
Being Earnest

Mouths Making Water

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

All Men
Patrick
In Your Head

Lane/Cannon
Chausable

Shem

STAGE & THEATRE

COMPANY DIRECTOR

Fringe Festival Liam Halligan

Various

Various
Mark Fearon

Marc- Ivan O'Gorman

YEAR

2022
2012-Present
2015

2014

2014




ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR
RADIO

TITLE ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR YEAR

Teenline Ireland Teenager RTE 2008






